Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Philips Semiconductors TDA8754
Triple 8-bit video ADC up to 270 Msps
5. Ordering information
[1] Values are not yet guaranteed.
6. Block diagram
Table 2: Ordering information
Type number Package Sampling
frequencyName Description Version
TDA8754HL/11 LQFP144 plastic low profile quad flat package;
144 leads; body 20 × 20 × 1.4 mm
SOT486-1 110 MHz
TDA8754HL/14 140 MHz
TDA8754HL/17 170 MHz
TDA8754HL/21 210 MHz
TDA8754HL/27 270 MHz
TDA8754EL/11 LBGA208 [1] plastic low profile ball grid array package; 208 balls; body
17 × 17 × 1.05 mm
SOT774-1 110 MHz
TDA8754EL/14 140 MHz
TDA8754EL/17 170 MHz
TDA8754EL/21 210 MHz
TDA8754EL/27 270 MHz
Fig 1. Block diagram
mgu895
TDA8754
PLL
CLKDMX
ACTIVITY
DETECTION
3× 3×
3×
CLAMP
AGC
ADC DMX
I2C-BUS
SLAVE
LV-TTL
BUFFERS
LV-TTL
BUFFERS
POWER
MANAGEMENT
HCOUNTER
SYNC
SEPARATOR
DEO
VSYNC1
COAST
VSYNC2
HSYNC2
CHSYNC2
HSYNC1
CHSYNC1
SOGIN1
SOGIN2
RGB1
input
RGB2
input
CKDATA
HPDO
RGB
output A
RGB
output B
HSYNCOVSYNCO SCL A0SDA
FIELDO
CKEXT CKREFO
9397 750 14984 © Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. 2005. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 06 — 16 June 2005 4 of 57
Philips Semiconductors TDA8754
Triple 8-bit video ADC up to 270 Msps
7. Pinning information
7.1 Pinning
7.2 Pin description